DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV Rec:\$40.00

Total:\$40.00 AMATO LAW 2020-956349 11/13/2020 09:31 AM

Pgs=3

APN: 1320-32-111-074

When Recorded Return To: & Send Tax Statements To:

00122578202009563490030039

KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER

E07

CONNIE RENEE SUMMERS 1762 BELLA CASA DRIVE MINDEN, NV 89423

QUITCLAIM DEED

THIS INDENTURE is made and entered into by CONNIE R. SUMMERS, hereinafter referred to as Grantor, and CONNIE RENEE SUMMERS, as the Trustee, who is also the Settlor, of the CONNIE RENEE SUMMERS TRUST, dated NOVEMBER 9, 2020 hereinafter referred to as Grantee.

WITNESSETH that the said Grantor, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, does by these presents hereby release and QUITCLAIM forever unto the said Grantee, and to her successors and assigns forever, all of the Grantor's right, title and interest in and to all that certain Real Property, which has a physical address of 1527 COUNTY ROAD, MINDEN, NV 89423 and which is more particularly described as follows:

All that celiain real property situate in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada, described as follows:

Lots 11, 12, 13 and 14 in Block O of Town of Minden, according to the map thereof, filed in the office of the County Recorder of Douglas County, State of Nevada on July 2, 1906, as document No. 20840.

APN: 1320-32-111-074

TOGETHER WITH all and singular tenements, hereditaments, and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in any way pertaining. The Grantor is executing this conveyance to evidence the Grantor's intent that the Real Property herein shall be the sole and separate property of the Grantee.

DATED this _____ day of NOVEMBER 2020.

CONNIE R. SUMMERS

GRANTOR

STATE OF NEVADA) ss. COUNTY OF WASHOE)

On this _____ day of NOVEMBER 2020, personally appeared before me, a Notary Public, CONNIE R. SUMMERS, who acknowledged to me that she executed this instrument freely and voluntarily and for the use and purposes herein mentioned.

NOTARY PUBLIC

JD EVANS
Notary Public-State of Nevada
APPT. NO. 16-3447-2
My Appt. Expires 09-07-2024

STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE

	a) 1320-32-111-074										\ \	
			·								\ \	
c											\ \	
c)										\ \	
									J. Commence			
2.		e of Pro	-				FO	R RECO		OPTIONAL I	The state of the s	
			Vacant Land	d b)	\mathbf{Z}	Single Fam F	Res. No	otes: 느	100000	13/20	1 0	
			Condo/Twnł Apt. Bldg.	nse a) f)		2-4 Plex Comm'l/Ind'l			1.11	wil m.	1 Junt 1818	
	g)		Agricultural	h)		Mobile Home		_	7070	COOPE	10	
	i)		Other				And the second		The state of the s			
_	_								1	V		
3.			ie/Sales F				\$0	The state of the s	h	<u> </u>		
				losure On	ly (value c	f property)			1	_\		
			x Value:			/ /	\$0		__			
	Rea	al Proper	ty Transfe	r Tax Due	:		\$0					
,	14 🗁	·	Ol-!	_t.			7		_/			
4. If Exemption Claimed:												
 a. Transfer Tax Exemption, per NRS 375.090, Section: 7 b. Explain Reason for Exemption: 									<u> </u>	/		
Transfer to a Revocable Trust without consider												
				A STATE OF THE PARTY OF THE PAR	T Carlot	Subject 11	aot with	Jul Corne	naoration			
5.	Pai	rtial Inte	rest: Per	centage b	oeina trar	sferred:	100	%	The same of			
and beli pro	NR ef, a vide	S 375.11 and can b d herein.	10, that the supporte Furthermo	informatior d by docun ore, the disa	n provided nentation if allowance	nder penalty is correct to called upor of any claim 0% of the ta	the bes n to sub ned exer	st of the stantiat mption,	ir inforr e the in or othe	mation and formation or determina	ation	
Pu	Sua	ant to N	RS 375.03	0, the Buy	yer,and S	eller shall	be join	itly and	d seve	rally liabl	e for any	
ado	litic	nal amo	gynt owed	il\ .								
Sig	ına	ture (ROMA	AINX	1mn	males	/	Capa	city G	rantor		
Signature Capacity Grantor Capacity Grantor Capacity Grantee												
1	,		C		JAN W	ZIV.C.L.		.oupu	J.L.			
SF	H	FR (GF	RANTOR	INFORI	MATION	BUYE	RIGE	2ΔΝΤΙ	FF) IN	IFORMA	TION	
			QUIRED)								Summers,Trustee	
Pri	nt N	lame:	Connie R.	Summers	The state of the s	Print	Name:	of t	he Cor	nnie Rene	ee Summers Trust	
Ad	dres	ss:	1527 Coun	ity Road		Addre	ess: 17				Jo Garrintoro Frage	
Cit	/ :		Minden			City:	_	inden		<u> </u>		
Sta			NV	Zip: 89	423	State	: NV	,	Zip:	89423		
				- / -	7	•			•		· <u></u>	
CC	MF	ANY/F	PERSON	REQUE	STING F	RECORDI	NG					
			THE SELLE	R OR BUYER)							
Pri	nt N	lame:	Samantha	Amato, Esq	, of Amato	Law	Es	crow <u>ź</u>	<u>#</u>			
Ad	dres	ss:	5470 Kietz	ke Lane, Su	ite 300							
Cit	/ :	Reno		1		State:	NV		Zip:	89511		

(AS A PUBLIC RECORD THIS FORM MAY BE RECORDED)